

Winthrop University  
 Committee on Undergraduate Curriculum  
 Minutes

The Committee on Undergraduate Curriculum met at 2:00pm on Friday, March 24 in the West Center Computer Lab. In attendance were committee members William Thacker, Clifton Calloway, Malayka Klimchak, Debra Leach, Tracy Patterson, Andrew Vorder Bruegge, Tim Drueke, and secretary, Kara Traverse.

**15 Program Change Items (Degree) recommended and forwarded to Academic Council for action:**

Program	Department	Action
BS-BADM-MGMA	Management and Marketing	<b>Establish 4+1 alternate pathway</b>
BA-PLSC	Political Science	<b>Modify program:</b> Change "C or better requirement" for PLSC 201 to "C- or better"
BA-PSYC	Psychology	<b>Modify program:</b> Add departmental assessment courses (PSYC 104/404); Offer PSYC 408 as a core class instead of PSYC 508
BA-THTR-PERF	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify program:</b> 3 credits Hum & Arts met with DANA, other three hours cannot be theatre or dance; Add THRA 121; Remove THRA 220; Add THRA 255 and 265; Require 3 courses dance technique
BA-THTR-MUST	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify program:</b> Remove THRA 160; Remove THRA 220; Add THRA 255 and 265; Remove THRA 371; Remove dance electives and add dance requirement for students not minoring or double-majoring in dance (those students can take an additional 9 credits theatre or dance); Remove THRA 421 and 4211; Replace MUSA 111a with MUSA 180
BFA-INDS	Design	<b>Modify program:</b> Change Technology requirement, Global and Historical Perspectives, and Humanities & Arts; Add professional experience requirement; Add ARTH 176, DESF 113, 120, 150, 154, 222, 261, INDS 172, and 225 to major; Remove INDS 111, 271, 313, 323, 325 and VCOM 120 from major; Rename/change credits for INDS 326, 353, 357, 453, 455, 488
BS-EXSC	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance.	<b>Modify program:</b> Change name of EXSC 480; Change SPMA 501 to EXSC 501; Add BIOL 213/214 as

		anatomy and physiology options
BS-CHEM-BIOC	Chemistry	<b>Modify program:</b> Add BIOL 316 to Biochemistry degree track
BS-CSCI	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify program:</b> Remove CSCI 211; CSCI 2271 & 311 change to 4 credit hours; Instead of CSCI 411, choose one of CSCI 411 or 446; Also choose one of CSCI 411, 466, 355, 370; 6 hours CSCI electives above 299; Remove CSCI 291, 292 as options from "Two of..."
BS-NUTR-DIET	Human Nutrition	<b>Modify program:</b> Replace BIOL 308 with BIOL 213/214; Add ACCT 280 and HLTH 300 as DPD electives; Change DPD electives from 3 to 6
BS-DIFD-DCOM	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify program:</b> Remove DIFD 351
BS-DIFD-DMMD	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify program:</b> Remove DIFD 351; Add MCOM 325, 341, 379, 425, 464 as electives to concentration; Remove MCOM 345 as elective from concentration
BS-DIFD-INMD	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify program:</b> Remove DIFD 351; Add VCOM 578 to concentration
BS-IMCO	Mass Communication	<b>Modify program:</b> Remove CSCI 101D&F; Remove ACCT 280; Add MCOM 226; CSCI 101D is a prerequisite for MGMT 341
BS-DIFD-WEBD	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify program:</b> Remove DIFD 351

**The 4 following items were not approved by CUC. A request for clarification was sent to the departments. Upon receipt of sufficient clarification, these items will be discussed at Academic Council for approval.**

Course	Title	Department	Action
ENGL308	World Literature After 1700	English	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course from 1 to 2</b>
EXSC382	Biomechanics	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance.	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite from "BIOL 307" to "BIOL 213 or BIOL 307, PESH 102"; Remove corequisite BIOL 307</b>

INDS485	Portfolio Preparation (1:0:2)	Design	<b>Modify course: Remove Prerequisite</b> from "INDS 455, INDS 487"
INDS488	Senior Thesis (3:6)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from "INDS 455, INDS 487, INDS 485 (pre- or co-requisite)" to "INDS 487, WRIT 465"; <b>Remove corequisite</b> "INDS 485"

**The following 163 Course Action Items were approved at CUC Level and require no further action:**

Course	Title	Department	Action
BIOL315	315. Cell Biology (4:3:3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Update Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (with a C or better in BIOL 300); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING: "A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL316	Principles of Human Genetics	Biology	<b>New course</b>
BIOL403	403. Ecology (4:3:3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Update Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (with a C or better in BIOL 300); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING: "A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL404	Animal-Plant Interactions	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL203, 204, 205, 206, 300; CHEM 106, 108 or permission of the instructor for non-Biology majors" to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106, 108 or permission of the instructor for non-Biology majors. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or

			better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL440	440. Readings in Biology (1).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 300 and permission of the instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better) and permission of the instructor. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL450H	Honors: Select Topics in Biology	Biology	<b>Modify course: Add Prerequisite</b> "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); and CHEM 106, 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL471	471. Undergraduate Research in Biology (3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300; and CHEM 106, 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); and CHEM 106, 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL472	Undergraduate Research in Biology	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300, 450H or 471; and CHEM 106, 108" to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better), 450H or 471; and CHEM 106, 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL480	480. Integration of Biological Principles (3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300; one course from each of the four biology areas; and CHEM 106, 108; senior standing." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better);, one course from each of the two biology areas; CHEM 106, 108; and senior standing. PLEASE REMOVE

			FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL480H	Integration of Biological Principles (3)	Biology	<b>Modify course: Add Prerequisite</b> "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better), one course from each of the two biology areas; CHEM 106, 108; and senior standing. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL491	491, 492. Departmental Seminar (0) (0).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300; and CHEM 106, 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); and CHEM 106, 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL492	Departmental Seminar (0)	Biology	<b>Modify course: Add Catalog Title and Catalog Description; Add Prerequisite</b> "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); and CHEM 106, 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL505	505. Primate Biology (3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Add cross-listing; Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108; or ANTH 202 and permission of instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108; or ANTH 202 and permission of instructor. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG

BIOL508	508. Invertebrate Biology (4:3:3).	Biology	<p>THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p>
BIOL510	510. Vertebrate Natural History (4:2:4).	Biology	<p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300 or permission of instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p>
BIOL511	511. Ornithology (4:2:4).	Biology	<p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300 or permission of instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300 and 317; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better), and 317; CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL</p>
BIOL513	513. Organic Evolution (3).	Biology	<p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300 and 317; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better), and 317; CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL</p>

BIOL515	515. Environmental Biology (4:3:3).	Biology	303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."  <b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL518	518. Animal Behavior (3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL519	519. Mechanisms of Disease (3:3:0).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 300 and BIOL 315 or by permission of department chair." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better), and BIOL315; CHEM 106 and 108; or by permission of department chair. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."
BIOL522	522. Immunology (4:2:4).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206, 300, and 315 or CHEM 523; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better), and BIOL 315 or CHEM 523; CHEM 106 and 108."
BIOL524	524. Advanced Botany (3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE

BIOL529	Stem Cell Biology (4:3:3)	Biology	<p>REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (with a C or better); BIOL315, CHEM106, CHEM108, or by permission of instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108; a grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108; or graduate status; or permission of instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108; or graduate status; or permission of instructor. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 203/204, 205, 206, 300, CHEM 106/108 or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108, or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status."</p>
BIOL530	Current Methods in Microscopy	Biology	<p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108; a grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206 and 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108; or graduate status; or permission of instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108; or graduate status; or permission of instructor. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 203/204, 205, 206, 300, CHEM 106/108 or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108, or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status."</p>
BIOL540	540. Special Topics in Biology (3).	Biology	<p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108; or graduate status; or permission of instructor." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108; or graduate status; or permission of instructor. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:"A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463)."</p> <p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 203/204, 205, 206, 300, CHEM 106/108 or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108, or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status."</p>
BIOL551	Conservation Biology	Biology	<p><b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "BIOL 203/204, 205, 206, 300, CHEM 106/108 or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status." to "BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106 and 108, or permission of the instructor, or graduate student status."</p>



BIOL552A	Conservation Biology Practicum A. Field Conservation Biology in the Tropics	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “BIOL 203/204, 205, 206, 300, 551, CHEM 106/108” to “BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better), BIOL 551; CHEM 106 and 108”
BIOL552B	Conservation Biology Practicum B. Field Conservation Biology in the Local Community	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “BIOL 203/204, 205, 206, 300, 551, CHEM 106/108” to “BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better), BIOL 551; CHEM 106 and 108”
BIOL555	555. Molecular Biology (3).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “BIOL 300, CHEM 301.” to “BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 301. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:”A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463).”
BIOL560	560. Bioinformatics (3:3:0).	Biology	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “BIOL 300 and one of the following: BIOL 315, BIOL 317, BIOL 555, CHEM 523; or graduate status; or by permission of instructor.” to “BIOL 203, 204, 205, 206, 300 (all with a C or better); CHEM 106, 108 and BIOL 315 or BIOL 317 or BIOL 555 or CHEM 523; or graduate status; or by permission of instructor. PLEASE REMOVE FROM CATALOG THE EXISTING WORDING:”A grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required to enroll in all Biology courses numbered above 300 (except BIOL 303, 304, 307, 308, 461, and 463).”
CSCI211	211. Introduction to Assembly Language and Compute	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Drop course.</b>
CSCI271	271. Algorithm Analysis and Data Structures (3).	Computer Science and Quantitative	<b>Modify course: Change credit hours</b> from 3 to 4.

		Methods	
CSCI311	311. Computer Architecture and Organization (3).	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify course: Change credit hours</b> from 3 to 4; <b>Change Prerequisite</b> from “A grade of C or better in CSCI 211.” to “A grade of C- or better in CSCI 208.”
CSCI411	411. Operating Systems (3).	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “A grade of C or better in CSCI 211.” to “A grade of C- or better in CSCI 311.”
CSCI431	431. Organization of Programming Languages (3).	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “CSCI 211, 271 and 371.” to “C- or better in CSCI 271 and 371.”
DCED345	Exploring K-12 Dance Education (3).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “DCED 212 or permission of instructor” to “Sophomore status or above or permission of instructor.”
DESF113	Spatial Analysis and 3D Thinking	Design	<b>New course</b>
DESF120	Design Drawing	Design	<b>New course</b>
DESF150	Design Studio Skills	Design	<b>New course</b>
DESF154	Design and Color	Design	<b>New course</b>
DESF222	Visual Thinking and Symbolic Communication	Design	<b>New course</b>
DESF261	Introduction to Computer Imaging	Design	<b>New course</b>
DIFD451	Senior Synthesis	Computer Science and Quantitative Methods	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “DIFD 322 and DIFD 415” to “[DIFD 322 and DIFD 415], or Senior Standing & Permission of the Department.”

EDCI210	Home-School-Community Partnerships with Diverse Families	Curriculum and Pedagogy	<b>Modify course: Remove Prerequisite</b> "ELEM or ECED major"
EDUC594	Special Topics in Content and Pedagogy	Curriculum and Pedagogy	<b>New course</b>
EDUC595	Special Topics in Curriculum	Curriculum and Pedagogy	<b>New course</b>
ENGL432	Academic Internship in English	English	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 1 to 4
ENGL433	Academic Internship in English	English	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 1 to 3
ENGL470	Undergraduate Research in English	English	<b>New course</b>
ENGL501	501. Modern British Poetry (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> to "C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor."
ENGL502	502. Studies in Non-Western Literature (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Add prerequisite</b> "C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 208, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor."
ENGL503	503. Major Victorian Writers (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "One of the following: ENGL 202, 203, or graduate status." to "C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor."
ENGL503H	Major Victorian Writers	English	<b>Modify course: Add prerequisite</b> "C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor."
ENGL504	504. Modern American Poetry (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from "HMXP 102 with a grade of C- or better and ENGL 211, or graduate status." to "C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 211, or graduate

			status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL505	505. American Romanticism (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “CRTW 201 and ENGL 211 with grades of C- or better, or graduate status” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 211, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.
ENGL510	510. Topics in Literature and Language	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “CRTW 201 with a grade of C or better and a previous ENGL course (same as for all 500-level ENGL courses)” to “Graduate status or a previous ENGL course and a C- or better in HMXP 102.”
ENGL511	511. Chaucer (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “One of the following: ENGL 201, 203, or graduate status.” to “C- or better in HMXP 102 and C- or better in ENGL 203 or MDST 300, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL512	512. Middle English Literature (excluding Chaucer)	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “One of the following: ENGL 201, 203, or graduate status.” to “C- or better in HMXP 102 and C- or better in either ENGL 203 or MDST 300, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL513	513. Milton (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “ENGL 203 or graduate status.” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL514	514. Elizabethan Literature (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “One of the following: ENGL 201, 203, or graduate status.” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL515	515. Southern Literature (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “HMXP 102 with a grade of C- or better and ENGL 211, or graduate status.” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 211, or graduate

			status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL520	520. 17th-Century English Literature (exclusive of	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “HMXP 102 with a grade of C- or better and one of the following: ENGL 203; or graduate status.” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL521	521. Restoration and 18th-Century English Literatu	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “HMXP 102 with a grade of C- or better and one of the following: ENGL 203; or graduate status.” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL525	525. Studies in Irish Literature (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “HMXP 102 with a grade of C- or better and one of the following: ENGL 203; or graduate status.” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL527	527. English Romantic Poetry and Prose (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “HMXP 102 with a grade of C- or better and one of the following: ENGL 203; or graduate status.” to “C- or better in both HMXP 102 and ENGL 203, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL528	528. The African-American Novel (3).	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “Graduate status or ENGL 312, 323, 324, or AAMS 300.” to “ENGL 211 with a grade of C- or better or AAMS 300 with a grade of C- or better, or graduate status, or permission of the instructor.”
ENGL529	529. Contemporary American Fiction	English	<b>Modify course: Change course title</b> from 20 <sup>th</sup> Century American Fiction <b>and course description</b>
ENGL530	Grammar in Theory and Practice	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “WRIT 101 with a grade of C- or higher; or graduate status.” to “Graduate status or a

			previous ENGL course and C- or better in HMXP 102.”
ENGL550	Topics in Critical Reading	English	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “Prerequisites: CRTW 201 with a grade of C- or better and a previous ENGL course or graduate status. WRIT 101 is a prerequisite for all ENGL courses. HMXP 102 and a previous ENGL course are prerequisites to any 500-level ENGL course.” to “Graduate status or a previous ENGL course and C- or better in CRTW 201 or permission of the instructor.”
EXSC384	Exercise Physiology	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance.	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “BIOL 308” to “BIOL 214 or BIOL 308”; <b>Change corequisite</b> from “BIOL 308, PHED 385” to “EXSC 385”
EXSC481	Application of Exercise Testing and Prescription	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance.	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PHED 382, PHED 384” to “EXSC 384, EXSC 385, EXSC 480, EXSC 511”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> PHED 480
EXSC511	Physical Activity for Special and Aging Populations	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance.	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PHED 384/385 and PHED 480/481” to “EXSC 384/385”; <b>Remove corequisites</b> PHED 480/481
FACS211	Product Construction and Design (3:1:2).	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better.” to “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors or minors with GPA of 2.25 or better.”
FACS401	Consumer Economics (3)	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better.” to “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors or minors with GPA

			of 2.25 or better.”
FACS501	Residential Technology (3:2:1).	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from GPA of 2.5 to 2.25
GEOL270	Dinosaurs	Chemistry	<b>New course</b>
HDFS350	Parenting Throughout the Lifespan	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better.” to “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors or minors with GPA of 2.25 or better.”
HDFS500	Family Life Education	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from GPA of 2.5 to 2.25
HDFS595	Internship in Human Development and Family Studies	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors with GPA of 2.5 or better.” to “Restricted to Human Development and Family Studies majors with GPA of 2.25 or better; HDFS 101, HDFS 573, and HDFS 500.”
IMCO105	105. Introduction to Integrated Marketing Communic	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Change Teaching Method, Terms Offered, and Notes for Catalog</b>
IMCO475	475. Senior Seminar in Integrated Marketing Commun	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Senior standing, C or better in MCOM 341, MCOM 370, MKTG 481, and 2.0 or higher GPA and IMCO major status or written permission of program chair.” to “Senior standing, C- or better in MCOM 349 OR MCOM 471 2.0 or higher GPA AND MKTG 381 OR MKTG 385, IMCO major status or written permission of program chair.”

INDS101	Interior Design Fundamentals	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Credit Hours</b> from 3 to 1;
INDS172	Interior Design and Architectural History I (3)	Design	<b>Modify course: Remove Prerequisite</b> “ARTH 175, INDS 101, INDS 111”; Remove Notes for Catalog
INDS213	Spatial Analysis and Theory (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 101, INDS 111, VCOM 120” to “DESF 113, 150”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 223, INDS 300”
INDS223	Presentation Techniques (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 101, INDS 111, VCOM 120” to “DESF 150, 222”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 213, INDS 300”
INDS225	CAD for Interior Design (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Passage of INDS 300 Portfolio Review, INDS 238, INDS 313, INDS 323” to “INDS 213, 261”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 331, INDS 353”
INDS238	Textiles and Materials (3)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 101, INDS 111, VCOM 120” to “DESF 154 or permission of chair”
INDS272	Interior Design and Architectural History II (3)	Design	<b>Modify course: Remove Prerequisite</b> “INDS 271”
INDS300	Interior Design Portfolio Review	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 213, INDS 223. Minimum final grade of C+ in each of: INDS 111, INDS 213, INDS 223, VCOM 120” to “Minimum final grade of C+ in each of: DESF 113, 120, 150, 154, 222, 261; INDS 213, 223”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 213, INDS 223 (213/223 as pre- or co-requisite).”
INDS326	Building Systems for INDS (3:2:2)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 325” to “Passage of INDS 300. INDS 225”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 329, INDS 336, INDS 357”



INDS329	Interior Design Contract Documents (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 325” to “Passage of INDS 300.”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 326, INDS 336, INDS 357”
INDS331	Lighting Design (3:2:2)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Passage of INDS 300 Portfolio Review, INDS 238, INDS 313, INDS 323” to “Passage of INDS 300.”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 325, INDS 353”
INDS336	Codes and Standards (3)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 325, INDS 331, INDS 353” to “INDS 300.”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 326, INDS 329, INDS 357”
INDS353	Interior Design Studio I: Residential (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Passage of INDS 300 Portfolio Review, INDS 238, INDS 313, INDS 323” to “Passage of INDS 300.”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 325, INDS 331”
INDS357	Interior Design Studio II: Commercial (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Credit Hours</b> from 4 to 3; <b>Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 325, INDS 331, INDS 353” to “Passage of INDS 300.”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 326, INDS 329, INDS 336”
INDS425	Advanced Computer Applications for Interior Design (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 325, INDS 353, INDS 357” to “Passage of INDS 300.”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 453”
INDS429	Professional Practices (3)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 329, INDS 336” to “Passage of INDS 300.”
INDS444		Design	<b>Drop course</b>
INDS453	Interior Design Studio III: Residential (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Credit Hours</b> from 4 to 3; <b>Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 326, INDS 329, INDS 336, INDS 357” to “INDS 353”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “INDS 425”
INDS457	Interior Design Studio IV: Commercial (3:1:4)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Credit Hours</b> from 4 to 3; <b>Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 425, INDS

			453” to “INDS 357”
INDS487	Senior Thesis Preparation (3)	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “INDS 429, INDS 453, WRIT 465 (pre- or co-requisite)” to “WRIT 465 or permission of department chair”; <b>Remove corequisite</b> “WRIT 465”
MATH111	Everyday Mathematics	Mathematics	<b>Modify course: Renumber course X</b> course becoming permanent course
MATH511	Functional Analysis	Mathematics	<b>New course</b>
MATH570	Industrial Mathematics	Mathematics	<b>New course</b>
MCOM425	425. Advanced Broadcast Journalism (3:2:2).	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Grade of C- or better in MCOM 241 and 325, 2.0 GPA and MCOM major status or permission of department chair.” to “Grade of C- or better in MCOM 241 and 325, 2.0 GPA and MCOM or DIFD major status or permission of department chair.”
MCOM441	441. Multimedia Reporting of Public Issues (3).	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Senior status, C- or better in MCOM 241, 2.0 GPA and MCOM or IMCO or DIFD major status.” to “Senior status and C- or better in MCOM 241 and C- or better in either MCOM 325 or MCOM 330 and 2.0 GPA and either MCOM, IMCO or DIFD major status.”
MCOM461	461, 462, 463. Mass Communication Internship (1) (2) (3)	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Prerequisite: C- or better in MCOM 241 and C- or better in 12 additional hours in major courses numbered above 299; 2.00 GPA; MCOM or IMCO major. Application to the department and approval by the department chair and Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences are required before registering for the course. Individually arranged.” to “Prerequisite: C- or better in MCOM 241 and C- or better in 12 additional hours in major courses numbered above 299; 2.00 GPA;

			MCOM, IMCO or DIFD major. Application to the department and approval by the department chair and Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences are required before registering for the course. Individually arranged.”
MCOM462	461, 462, 463. Mass Communication Internship (1) (2) (3)	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Add Prerequisite</b> “Prerequisite: C- or better in MCOM 241 and C- or better in 12 additional hours in major courses numbered above 299; 2.00 GPA; MCOM, IMCO or DIFD major. Application to the department and approval by the department chair and Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences are required before registering for the course. Individually arranged.”
MCOM463	461, 462, 463. Mass Communication Internship (1) (2) (3)	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Add Prerequisite</b> “C- or better in MCOM 241 and C- or better in 12 additional hours in major courses numbered above 299; 2.00 GPA; MCOM, IMCO or DIFD major. Application to the department and approval by the department chair and Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences are required before registering for the course. Individually arranged.”
MCOM471	471. Public Relations Writing and Production (3:2:	Mass Communication	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “C or better in MCOM 241 or 370, 2.00 GPA and MCOM or IMCO major status or written permission of department chair.” to “C- or better in MCOM 226, MCOM 241 and 370, 2.00 GPA and MCOM or IMCO major status or written permission of department chair.”; <b>Add corequisite</b> “MCOM 226 may be also be taken co-requisite.”
MGMT322	Introduction to Talent Management	Management and Marketing	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “BADM 180” to “Grade of C- or better in BADM 180. All MGMT courses above 299 have a Prerequisite of junior status, an overall GPA of at least 2.0 and C- or better in HMXF 102.”

MGMT323	323. Acquiring Talent (3).	Management and Marketing	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “MGMT 322” to “Grade of C- or better in BADM 180. All MGMT courses above 299 have a Prerequisite of junior status, an overall GPA of at least 2.0 and C- or better in HMXP 102.”; <b>Remove Corequisite</b> “MGMT 322”
MGMT325	Organizational Theory and Behavior	Management and Marketing	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “MGMT 321” to “Grade of C- or better in MGMT 321. All MGMT courses above 299 have a Prerequisite of junior status, an overall GPA of at least 2.0 and C- or better in HMXP 102.”
MGMT522	522. Growing and Developing Talent(3).	Management and Marketing	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> to include C- or better in MGMT 322
MGMT524	524. Employment Law (3).	Management and Marketing	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “MGMT 321 or graduate standing.” to “Grade of C- or better in MGMT 322 or graduate standing.”
MLAN593	Seminar in Modern Language Education	World Languages and Cultures	<b>New course</b>
PLSC101	Careers in Political Science	Political Science	<b>New course</b>
PLSC261	261. Model UN Symposium (1:0:0).	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 260 with a grade of C or better or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 260 with a grade of C- or better or permission of instructor.”
PLSC305	305. The National Executive (3).	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better, or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission of instructor.”
PLSC306	306. Congress (3).	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better, or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission of

			instructor.”
PLSC307	307. American Parties and Practical Politics (3).	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better, or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission of instructor.”
PLSC308	Campaign and Elections	Political Science	<b>New course</b>
PLSC309	Controversies of the American Founding	Political Science	<b>New course</b>
PLSC310	310. The Judiciary (3).	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better, or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission of instructor.”
PLSC311	311. Constitutional Law: Federalism and Institutio	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better or permission of instructor.”
PLSC312	312. Constitutional Law: Civil Rights and Civil Li	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better or permission of instructor.”
PLSC317	317. African American Politics and Policy (3).	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better, or AAMS 300, or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 or AAMS 300 with a grade of C- or better, or permission of instructor.”
PLSC319	Race and Ethnic Politics in the United States	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better, or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 or AAMS 300 with grade of C- or better or permission of the instructor.”

PLSC321	321. Public Policy and Policy Analysis (3).	Political Science	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better, or permission of instructor.” to “PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission of instructor.”
PLSC500	Academic Research in Political Science	Political Science	<b>New course</b>
PSYC104	Psychology Department Assessment 1	Psychology	<b>New course</b>
PSYC404	Psychology Department Assessment 2	Psychology	<b>New course</b>
PSYC408	Cognitive Psychology (3).	Psychology	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “PSYC 301 or permission of chair, Department of Psychology.” to “PSYC 101.”
SCIE590	Introduction to Teaching Science	Biology	<b>New course</b>
SCIE593	Seminar in Secondary Science Education	Biology	<b>New course</b>
SOCL298	Career Development for Sociology Majors	Sociology and Anthropology	<b>New course</b>
SOCL519	Social Research Methods II: Qualitative Methods	Sociology and Anthropology	<b>New course</b>
SPED585	Methods of Teaching Students with EBD, LD, ID, and ASD	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “SPED 561, SPED 582, and SPED 510 with a grade of C or better in each. Admission to Teacher Education; or Graduate Status.” to “SPED 281 with a grade of C or better. Admission to Teacher Education; or Graduate Status.”
SPMA240	Sport Facility Management	Physical Education, Sport and	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “SPMA 101” to “SPMA 101 and SPMA Major.”

		Human Performance	
SPMA245	Sport Event Management	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “SPMA 101” to “SPMA 101 and SPMA Major.”
SPMA355	Public Relations in Sport Industry	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “SPMA 101” to “SPMA 101 and SPMA Major.”
SPMA390	Research and Data Analysis in Sport Management	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Junior Status, SPMA 101, grade of C or better in WRIT 101 or HXMP 102.” to “SPMA Major, SPMA 101 and grade of C or better in WRIT 101 or HXMP 102.”
SPMA410	Sport Finance	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “SPMA 101, and ECON 103 or 215.” to “SPMA Major, SPMA 101, and ECON 103 or 215.”
SPMA480	Sport Marketing	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “SPMA 101, SPMA 240, SPMA 245, SPMA Major” to “SPMA Major, Junior Status, and SPMA 101.”
SPMA490	Sales and Promotion in Sport	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “SPMA 480” to “SPMA Major, Junior Status, and SPMA 480.”
SPMA520	Sport Law	Physical Education, Sport and Human	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> to restrict to SMPA majors

SPMA530	Sports Analytics	Performance.  Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance.	<b>Modify course: Change prerequisite</b> from “SPMA 510” to “SPMA Major, Junior Status, SPMA 101, and SPMA 410.”
THED342	Theatre for Youth	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “THED 212, THRA 331 or permission of instructor” to “Restricted to sophomores or above.”
THED345	345. Exploring K-12 Theatre Education (3:3:0).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “THED 212, THRED 342, THRA 331” to “Restricted to sophomores or above.”
THRA121	121. Improvisation (3).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “THRT110, THRT210, THRA120 with a grade of C or better in each course.” to “Theatre major or departmental permission”
THRA255	Movement for the Actor	Theatre and Dance	<b>New course</b>
THRA265	Voice for the Actor	Theatre and Dance	<b>New course</b>
THRA411	411. Audition Techniques (2:1:2).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change Credit Hours</b> from 1 to 3; Change how many times a student may receive credit for the course; <b>Change Prerequisite</b> from “Theatre major, performance emphasis, junior status. Permission of Instructor.” to “THRA 120, 180, THRT 110, 115, 210”
THRA413	Auditioning for Musical Theatre	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change Credit Hours</b> from 1 to 3; Change how many times a student may receive credit for the course; <b>Change Prerequisite</b> from “THRA220, musical theatre major or permission of department.” to “THRA 120, 180, THRT 110, 115, 210, musical theatre major or permission of department.”



VCOM150	Design Studio Skills	Design	<b>Modify course: Add corequisite VCOM 189</b>
VCOM189	Design Studio Experience	Design	<b>New course</b>
VCOM358	Intermediate Typography (3:1:4).	Design	<b>Modify course: Change Prerequisite</b> from “Pre- or Co-requisite: VCOM 355.” to “VCOM355 or permission of department chair.”
WMST503	Psychology of Gender and Sexuality	Interdisciplinary Studies	<b>New course</b>
WRIT431	431, 432, 433. Academic Internship in Writing (1)	English	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 3 to 4
WRIT432	ACADEMIC INTERNSHIP IN WRITING	English	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 3 to 4
WRIT433	ACADEMIC INTERNSHIP IN WRITING	English	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 1 to 3
WRIT503	Creative Writing Theory	English	<b>New course</b>

**The following 8 items were approved at the College Assembly Level and require no further action:**

Course	Title	Department	Action
DANA232	232. Tap Dance II (1:3).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 1 to 2
DANA252	252. Jazz Technique II (1:3).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 1 to 2
DANA261	Musical Theatre Dance Forms (1:3)	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 1 to 2

DANA444	444. Dance Performance: Practicum (1).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit for this course</b> from 7 to 10
DCED592	592. Field Experience in Teaching Dance (1:0:8).	Theatre and Dance	<b>Modify course:</b> Change grade basis from regular to S/U
EXSC501	Organization & Administration of Physical Education & Sport	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance.	<b>Modify course: Change designator</b> from SPMA to EXSC
VCOM453	Corporate Identity	Design	<b>Modify course:</b> Change Terms Offered and Notes for Catalog
VCOM455	Three-Dimensional Graphic Design	Design	<b>Modify course:</b> Change Transcript Title, Exam Status, and Terms Offered